

The University of Burdwan Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 vc@buruniv.ac.in, secretary_vc@buruniv.ac.in Ph.: 9474463541

No. V/M-2/48

Dated 9th December, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that in terms of the provisions as enumerated

in the Burdwan University Act, 1981 (as amended), Statutes and Ordinances of the

University, all the Officers of this University are under the direct control of the Vice

Chancellor and are directed to take prior permission of the Vice Chancellor to leave his/her

office during office hours.

Vice Chancellor The University of Burdwan

Dated 9th December, 2024

No. V/M-2/48/1(100)

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 2. The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Arts, Com., Law etc, B.U.
- 3. The Registrar, B.U.
- 4. All Heads/TICs of the P.G. Departments, B.U.
- 5. All Officers of the University of Burdwan.
- 6. The President/General Secretary, BUTA/ WBCUPA/ ABRSM/ BUOA/ BUKS/ BUKU/ BVCS.
- 7. The System Engineer & In-Charge, Computer Centre, B.U. with the request to place this notification on the University Website.
- 8. The office of the Vice Chancellor, B.U./Office of the Pro-Vice Chancellor, B.U./Office of the Registrar, B.U.

Vice Chancellor The University of Burdwan